UNOFFICIAL CQE¥aias

1998-04-164 10:29:19
Cook Cuunty Recorder 29,40

983011913

THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of April 15, 1998 by and between MID TOWN BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAG0, an Hlinois corporation ("BANK"), MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT FERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED 12/05/91 A/K/A TRUST NC. 1787 ("BORROWER") & CHANG BOND CHANG AND PUMEI LU

CHANG, his wife, ("MORTGAGORS"),

WHEREAS:

1.

The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Frormissory Note dated January 31, 1992 in the principal
amount of $315,000.00 of which the BANK is prese:itly the holder;

The NOTE is secured by a Mortgage, Assignment of Rerie-& Security Agreement (Chattel Morigage)
dated January 31, 1992 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, {liinois, as document
number 92074329 ("MORTGAGE"), conveying to BANK cerain.real estate described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");

The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Bencficio) Interest in that certain Land
Trus! which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago a't/u Trust Agreement dated
12/05/91 a/k/a Trust No. 1787 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") rvirich land trust holds

title to the described REAL ESTATE,

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of $315,000.00 which amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE, of which there is a current outstanding principal

balance of $139,110.18;

Said NOTE and MORTGAGE were modified by a Loan Modification Agreement dated April 1, 1993 and
recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinis, as document number 93344194 (Modification

#1) wherein the repayment terms were modified,

Said NOTE and MORTGAGE were further modified by a Second Loan Modification Agreement dated
February 1, 1997 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, [llinois, as document number
97225773 (Modification #2) wherein the loan amount, interest rale, repayment terms and maturity date

were modified;




UNOFFICIAL COPy3n1913

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE as amended by Modification #2 is 8.625% per annum:

.» 8. The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE as amended by Modification #2 is February 1, 2001,

!,, 9. The BORROWER desires to amend the loan amount, interest rate, repayment terms and maturity date
as evidenced by the NOTE;

T e T

\-' 5‘ wF v:

10.  The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the
BANK dated April 15, 1998 ("COMMITMENT").

Lz

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary in the NOTE AND MORTGAGE, and
in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO

AGREE AS FOLLCWS:
A. The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date is $253,000,00,
B. The interest rate evidenser! by the NOTE as of the effective date is 8,.25% per annum.

C, Principal and interest payments ia the amount of $4,466.86 (based on a 6 year amortization) shall be due
and payable monthly beginning "ung 1, 1998, and on that day each month thereafier unti) all of said
outstanding principal plus any remainiiy, accrued interest and late charges, if any, are repaid in full.

D. The maturity date is hereby amended to May 1, 2004,

E. Except as modified herein, the terms, covenaits' and conditions of the MORTGAGE shall remain
unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. Inth= even of any inconsistency between the terms of
this agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or MOKTGAGE, the terms herein shal! control.

F. The lien of the MORTGAGE is hereby modified as secur'ty Jor the payment of the principal sum
evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

G. This agreement shall be governed by and construed under the faws of the State of Illinois.

This instrument is executed by Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago noLpersonally but solely as
trustee, as aforesaid. All the covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by Mid Yown Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid and not individully..and no personal
liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicigo by reason of
any of the covenants, statements, representations or warranties contained in this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals day and the year first written
above,

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")

jw/u }wwa Id

i ia Spauldmg Lo Of’ﬂc&r)

'\«UJ% i —

CyntHia A. Wrona, Asmstant Secretary

Altest:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. BORROWER:

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
;. personally but as Trustee as aforesaid:

By: (A % '

Carmen Rosario, AsSistant Trust Officer

il .

Cynt a A. Wrona, Assistant Secretary

Chung ?05&5Chang

7{///4{1/((.’*-) \/;,v a

Pumei Lu Chang

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State-aroresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Julia Spaulding, Loan Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company-o{ Chicago, an lllinois corporation, and
Cynthia A. Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, personaily kaown to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such LoanUificer and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of stid corporation, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there ackpzwledge that she, as
custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instruivent as her own free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes ticrein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this April 15, 1998,

lQuﬂ/t K. Frtirop )

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
RUTH R, PETERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-6-200!




N
K
i
La

o

LS

]
r

Pk,

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 98301913
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, (hat
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Trust Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Hlinois
corporation, and Cynthia A. Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Trust Officer and
Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assislant Secretary did also then and there |
acknowledge the{ chz, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as her own See and voluntary act, and as the frec and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and

purposes therein set foiir.

Given under my hand and Nodaria! Seal this April 15, 1998.

Nt R - Dobrispis

| Notary Public
OFFICIAL BEAL
RUTH R. PETERSOY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-5-295'1

My commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

iy

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERLSY CERTIFY, that
and , personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the forsgaing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this April 15, 1998.

A
i} Queth_ 1 Ctrgm)
" OFFICIAL SEAL i Notary Public
RUTH R. PETERSON
o . NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-6.2001

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ex‘l"il:l: " e [

98301913

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

: PARCEL 1:

— — P e
Bl LR
P B S TDMISERE SR

e

, LOT 11 IN BLOCK 2, JEROME 1, CASE’S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 418 FEET OF OUTLOT F
IN WRIGHTWOOD, SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

4,

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER;

14-28-311-006-0000

2545 NORTH HALSTED, CHICAGO, IL 60€44

Mail To:

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED

BY: RUTH PETERSON

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

2021 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614




